<cl7 DANISH MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
mmm ACQUISITION AND LOGISTICS ORGANISATION

Born:

Military career:

Postings:

Training and education:

12 March 1964

2011

2008

2006

2005

2002

1998

1995

1992

1988

2024 -

2022 - 2024
2020 - 2021
2017 - 2019
2015 - 2018
2014 - 2014
2011 - 2014
2008 - 2011
2006 - 2008
2005 - 2006
2004 - 2005
2002 - 2004
1998 - 2001
1996 - 1998
1995 - 1996
1992 - 1994
1988 - 1991
2001 - 2002
1994 - 1995
1991 - 1992
1991 - 1991
1985 - 1988

CURRICULUM VITAE

Per Pugholm Olsen
Lieutenant General

Lieutenant General
Major General
Colonel

Brigadier (temporary)
Colonel

Lieutenant Colonel
Major

Captain

First Lieutenant

Danish MoD Acquisition and Logistics Organisation (DALO),
Commanding General

DALO New Fighter Programme, Director

NATO, Commanding General NATO Training Mission in Iraq
Danish MoD, Deputy Permanent Secretary of Defence for
Strategic Management

NATO/EU, the Danish Military Representative to NATO the EU
DALO, Commanding General

Danish Defence Acquisition and Logistics Organisation,
Commanding General

Danish Defence Command, Deputy Chief of Staff for Plans and Policy
Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Chief of Staff

Coalition Military Assistance Training Team - Iraq, US Army,
Deputy Commanding General

Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Chief of Staff

Danish Defence Command, Branch Director

Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Branch Director

Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Section Chief

Squadron 533, Commander

Danish Air Force Tactical Command, case worker

Squadron 542, Tactical Control Officer

Master in Strategic Studies, US Air Force, Air War College
Staff Course II, Royal Danish Defence College (RDDC)
Advanced Officers Training, Royal Danish Air Force Academy
Staff Course I, RDDC

Basic Officers Training, Royal Danish Air Force Academy




