

CURRICULUM VITAE

Per Pugholm Olsen

Lieutenant General



Born: 12 March 1964

Military career:	2011 2008 2006 2005 2002 1998 1995 1992 1988	Lieutenant General Major General Colonel Brigadier (temporary) Colonel Lieutenant Colonel Major Captain First Lieutenant
Postings:	2024 - 2022 - 2024 2020 - 2021	Danish MoD Acquisition and Logistics Organisation (DALO), Commanding General DALO New Fighter Programme, Director NATO, Commanding General NATO Training Mission in Iraq
	2017 - 2019	Danish MoD, Deputy Permanent Secretary of Defence for
	2015 - 2018	Strategic Management NATO/EU, the Danish Military Representative to NATO the EU
	2014 - 2014 2011 - 2014	DALO, Commanding General Danish Defence Acquisition and Logistics Organisation, Commanding General
	2008 - 2011 2006 - 2008 2005 - 2006	Danish Defence Command, Deputy Chief of Staff for Plans and Policy Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Chief of Staff Coalition Military Assistance Training Team – Iraq, US Army, Deputy Commanding General
	2004 - 2005	Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Chief of Staff
	2002 - 2004 1998 - 2001	Danish Defence Command, Branch Director Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Branch Director
	1996 – 1998	Danish Air Force Tactical Command, Section Chief
	1995 - 1996 1992 - 1994	Squadron 533, Commander
	1992 - 1994 1988 - 1991	Danish Air Force Tactical Command, case worker Squadron 542, Tactical Control Officer
Training and education:	2001 - 2002 1994 - 1995 1991 - 1992 1991 - 1991	Master in Strategic Studies, US Air Force, Air War College Staff Course II, Royal Danish Defence College (RDDC) Advanced Officers Training, Royal Danish Air Force Academy Staff Course I, RDDC
	1005 _ 1000	Basic Officers Training Poyal Danish Air Force Academy

1985 – 1988 Basic Officers Training, Royal Danish Air Force Academy